TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tandberg Television Limited		101/21/2010 I	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ericsson Television Limited	
Street Address:	Strategic Park, Comines Way, Hedge End	
City:	Southampton	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SO30 4DA	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77892387	PREKOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-1872

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6175233515

Email: smartin@altmartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Steven K. Martin

Address Line 1: 6 Beacon Street, Suite 600

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ERICT41051

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Steven K. Martin

Address Line 1: 6 Beacon Street, Suite 600

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02108

900161742 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004202 FRAME: 0067

OP \$40.00 778923

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven K. Martin	
Signature:	/Steven K Martin/	
Date:	05/10/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=2010-01-21 Change of name#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004202 FRAME: 0068



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 3695535

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

TANDBERG TELEVISION LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England/Wales; has changed its name to:

ERICSSON TELEVISION LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 21st January 2010

I CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND WARELT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL.

SUNDEEP BAINS
SOLICITOR
LAW SOLIETY OF ENGLAND +WALES
LAW SOLIETY NO: 225231
17 FEBRUARY 2010



RECORDED: 05/10/2010



TRADEMARK

REEL: 004202 FRAME: 0069